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Gulf Alre Waste Water Treatment Plant 

P. 0 . Box 13424 OO~GINAL 
FilE COPY 

MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA 32410 

July 9, 1991 

Mr. Steve Trible, D~v . of Water & Sewer 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Fletcher Building 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Fla. 32399-0850 

Dear Mr . Tr i bble : 

Enclosed please find the remainder o£ the filing o n 
the Gulf Aire Waste Water Treatment Plant extensio n and 
deletions. Please •ake sure to get all the c opi es t o 
Patt.i Daniel. 
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Very truly yours, 

Ike Duren, President 
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, . 
GuH Aire Waste Water Treatment Plant 

P. 0 . Box 13424 
MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA 32410 

Attention: Charles Hill 
Public Service eo..dssion 
Division of Water & Sever 
Fletcher Building 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Fla. 32399-0850 

Dear Mr. Hill: 

EDcloeed are the things you required. One thing I was worried about 
vas they wanted an affidavit saying we're in compliance with the compre­
~iwe plan. We are in coapliance. I have explained more in detail in 

II$Cer .. were arandfathered in. We do not want to confuse the issue 
.., .. ~ ta coapliance with the comprehensive plan . 

Very truly yours, 

~~ 
Ike Duren, President 

Enc. 



PlOOf Of PUIUCATION 

THE STAR 
... ll1hecl Weekly at Port St. Joe, 

Gulf County, Florida 

STA1E OF FLORIDA, ! 
COUNTY OF GULF ss. 

Before tbe uodersigned authority personaUy appeared 
Wesley R. Ramley, who deposes and says that he is editor 
of 'The Star, a weekly newspaper printed in the English 
laoguage and of general circulation published in the City 
of Port St. Joe, I~ county and .tate, and that the at-

taebed notice of a1. '1'1P7id:L 

was published in said newspaper weelcly for a period of 

. fAAJ.L weeks consecutively, beginning~ 30 
1a q/ , and ending g,wu I? 19 q; , 
aid~ being oa the following date" .:1/W~; 
(p~ (/j>' ~/!J/11 

Deponent further says that The Star has been continu· 
ously published as a weelcly newspaper issued each Thurs­
day and bu been entered as second class mail matter 
at tbe postoHice in Port St. Joe, Gulf County, Florida, for 
a period of more than one year next preceeding the first 
~p!lbUcatloo of the attached copy of advertisement; and 

~~lleJliODimt further says that he has neither paid nor prom­
AD)' penon. firm or corporation any discount, rebate, 

-••• or refund for tbe purpose of securing this ad· 
~~ltlemeDt for publJcation in the said newspaper. 

~~1 
before 

IP"4P---------"'•T of (SEAL) 

~~--,..D., 19_gj_ 

0441 £, :J4~~ 
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF FLORIDA. 
ldY CUMMI.;S,\lN i:cAr ot:C::,: AI.Jv. i. .J. I 994. 
80N0&.0 T"NU H 0 1AkY PV8UC U N L&.HWIUt li.,.L 



GULF Alii ....a11BS, INC. d/b/a/ 
GULF AID VASTI VATER TREAntENT PLANT 
SEWII TAIIFF 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 3 . 1 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 3.1 

Territory Description 

Parcel lo. 1: 

Gulf Aire Waste Water Treatment Plant 
Grandfather Application 

~ .. ence at the point of intersection of the Northeastern right of way line of 
U.S. HiahMaJ 98 - State Road 30 and the South boundary line of Section 32, Township 
6 South, Rance 11 West, aa aa.e is shown on the official plat of Port St. Joe Beach, 
Unit Two aa recorded in Plat Book 2, Page 6, in the Public Records of Gulf County, 
Florida, and extend a line South 890 52'49" West along said South boundary line of 
Section 32 for 22.105 feet; thence North 39° 51'00" West along said Northeastern 
riaht of W.SJ line for 521.37 feet to the point of beginning. Thence North 500 09'00" 
Eaat for 1,447.838 feet; thence South 89° 33'45.5" West for 817.824 feet to a St. 
Joe Paper Co. concrete .,.u.ent: thence North 02° 42' 30" East for 1, 325.895 feet to 
a St. Joe Paper Co. concrete 110nU11ent: thence South 89° 53'47" West for 1,062.211 
feet to a point on the Northeastern right of way line of said State Road 30 - U.S. 98; 
thence South 40P 52'32.5" East along said right of way line for- 468.621 feet to a 
point of cur•e: thence along the arc of a curve to the right which has a radius of 
39,646.755 feet and a central angle of 00° 59'30" for 686.20 feet to a point of 
tanaeat: theDce South J9° 53'02.5" East for 330.017 feet; thence South 39° 51'00" 
Eaat aloaa aaid riaht of vaJ line for 545.682 feet to the point of beginning, said 
lands beina in Sections 31 and 32, Township 6 South, Range 11 West, Gulf County, 
Florida, (baYina an area of 59.315 acres,•oreor less) less and except the following: 

CQ .. 1nce at the point of intersection of the Northeastern right of way line of 
State load 30 - U.S. RiahvaJ 98 and the South boundary line of Section 32, Town­
ship 6 South, lanae 11 West, as aa.e is shovn on the official plat of Port St. 
Joe Beach, Unit TWo, as recorded in Plat Book 2, Page 6, in the Public Records 
of Gulf CountJ, Florida, thence South 89° 52'49" West along the South boundary 
line of aaid Section 32 for 22.105 feet: thence North 39° 51'00" West along the 
lortbeeatern riaht of vay line of said State Road 30 - U.S. Highway 98 sai d 
riaht of V&J beina 66.00 feet vide, for 1067.052 feet; thence North 39° 53'03" 
West alona aaid riaht of vay for 129.96 feet; thence South 49° 07'27 .5" West 
for 66.01 feet to a point on the Southwestern right of way line of said State 
loed 30 - U.S. BiabvaJ 98 for the Point of Beginning. Thence North 39° 53'03" 
West alona aaid riabt of vay line for 201.20 feet to a Point of Curve; thence 
alona the arc of a curve to the left which has a radius of 39,580.755 fee t and 
a central anale of 00° 59'30" for 685.06 feet to a Point of Tangent; thence 
lorth 40° 52'32.5" Weat along said right of way line for 468.62 feet; thence 
South 490 07'27.5" West for 217 feet, 110re or less, to a point on the mean high 
waterline of the Gulf of Mexico; thence ~ander said mean high waterline in a 
SogtheaaterlJ direction for 1,355 feet, .are or less, to a point that is South 
49 07'27.5" Weat of the Point of Beginning; thence North 49° 07'27.5" East 
for 225 feet, 110re or leas, to the Point of Beginning. 

Said parcel of land being in Fractional Section 31, Township 6 Sou t h, Range II 
Weat, Gulf County, Florida, and having an area of 6.96 acres, more or less. 
This parcel of land is shovn as Tract A on the official plat of Gulf Aire, as 
recorded in Plat Book 3, Pase 13, in the Public Records of Gulf County, Florida . 

Ike Duren 
President 



GULF ADI PIOPIRTIES, INC. d/b/a 
GULF AilE WASTE WAT'EI TRBATMBIIT PLANT 
SEWER TARIFF 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 3.7 

thence S. oP 21'51" W. 192 feet; thence N. 89° 38'09" W. 230.55 feet; thence 
N. 670 43'35" W. (radially) 185.19 feet to a point on a curve to the left (North­
easterly); tbeoce alODI Mid curve havina a delta of 11° 17'22", radius of 305 
feet aad aa arc diatance of 60.10 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, having a chord 
beerina of N. 29° 20'50" E. This described legal is for co .. on ingress and 
eareaa to aurroundina properties. 

C¢ ence at the IE corner of Original Govern.ent Lot 7, Fractional Section 31, 
Township 6 South, Raaae 11 West, Gulf County, Florida. and run thence S. 89° 
53'47" W. for 865.72 feet to the Point of Beginnina; thence S. 49° 07'27.5" W. 
for 794.98 feet; tbeoce I. 4ff' 56'23" W. for 686.19 feet; thence N. 89° 53'47" E. 
for 1050.75 feet to tbe Potat of Beainnina. Said parcel of land lying and being 
ia Oriaiaal Go•e.--t Lot 7, Fractional Section 31, Township 6 South, Range 11 
Weat. Gulf County, Florida, aad havina an area of 6.26 acres more or less. 

Ike Duren 
President 



CUU' Alii PIOft'.ITIES, DC. d/b/a 
GULF AlU WASTE WATER TREAntENT PLANT 
SEWP.I TAIIPF 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 3. 6 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 3.6 

tHIICE lorth 36 deareea 55 ~nutes 32 seconds West a distance of 150.00 feet to a 
concrete 80Du.ent 

'I1IEJJCE North 53 deareea 04 ainu tea 28 seconds East a distance of 19.06 feet to a 
concrete WM"mrnt 

THENCE North 89 deareea 56 ainutes 27 seconds West a distance of 116.68 to the 
PODn' OF BJI;IDIJIG aad containing 1 • 979.802 square feet or 45.45 acres of land. 
110re or leas. 

TOWDahip 6 South, Range 11 West and Township 7 South, Range 11 West, Gulf County , 
Florida. A portion of SE! of Fractional Section 31, Township 6 South, Range 11 
West: a portioa of IV ! of NW ! of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 11 West and 
a portioa of IE ! of IE !: Fractional Section 6, Township 7 South, Range 11 West, 
beiDa ~ particularly deacribed as follows: Beginning at a poi nt on the south­
westerly riabt-of-way line of U.S. Highway No. 98 (State Road No. 30), said point 
beiDa 33.00 feet fro. and at right angle to the center line of said U.S. Highway 
No. 98, aaid point aleo beiDa N. 39° 51'00" W. 431.52 feet from the point of inter­
-.ctioa of aaid ri&ht-of-way line with the south line of Fractional Section 31, 
TOWD8bip 6 South, lanae 11 West: thence along said right-of-way line as follows : 
S. ]90 51'00" E. 431 •. 52 feet to a point on the line between Fractional Sec tion 31 , 
Townabip 6 South, Raaae 11 West and Fractional Section 6, Township 7 South, Range 
11 West, aatd point beiDa S. 8CJO 52'49" W. 98.01 feet fr011 the section corner; 
tbeace S. j90 52'49" W. aloaa said Section line for 22 . 105 feet to a point that 
1a 50.00 feet fro. asd at riaht anale to the center-line of said U.S. Highway No . 98; 
thence S. 39° 51'00" E. 359.90 feet: thence, leaving said right-of-way line S.50° 
09'00" W. 222 feet, 110re or leas, to a point on the mean high water l ine of the 
Gulf of Mexico: tbeace -.aaderin& Northwesterly along and with said mean high water 
line to a poiat that bears S. SOU 09'00" W. froe the Point of Beginning; thence 
I. soP 09'00" E. 263 feet, 110re or less, to the Point of Beginning. 

~ rnciaa at the Southwest corner of Section 32, Township 6 Sout h, Range 11 West, 
Gulf County, Florida: thence N. 89° 52' 49" E. along the South line of said Section 
32, accordia& to tbe record plat of Port St. Joe Beach, Unit 2, as recorded in Plat 
Book 2~ paae 6, Public Recorda of Gulf County, Florida; for a dist ance of 10.035 
f·eet to a point on the Northeasterly right-of- way line of U.S. Highway No . 98 
(State load lo. 30) said point being 33.00 feet from and at right angle to the 
centerline of said U.S. Highway 98: thence along said Northeasterly right-of-way 
line aa follova: N. 3C)O 51 '00" W. 1067.05 feet; thence N. 39° 53'03" W. 69.08 
feet: tbaace learina aaid Northeasterly right-of-way line, N. 49° 07'27 . 5" E. 
384.67 feet; tbeace N. 4~ 07'28" E. 331 .33 feet to the point of curvature of a 
curYe to the left, said curYe having a radius of 305.00 feet; thence Northeasterly 
aloaa the arc of said curve through a central angle of 25° 25'19" for 135.33 feet 
to the Soutbveat corner of Lot 39. Block "C", Gulf Aire Phase II as recorded in 
Plat Book 3, paaea 30 and 31, in the Public Records of Gulf County, Florida for 
the POIIT OF BJI;INifiNG: thence S. 66° 17'51" E. along the South line of said 
Lot 39 for 155.46 feet to the Southeast corner of aaid Lot 39; thence N. 2° 42'30" E. 
along the PAat line of Block "C" 128.82 feet; thence N. 89° 31'41" E. 225 . 31 feet; 

Ike Duren 
President 



GUlf Aire Waste Water Treatment Plant 
P. 0 . Box 13424 

MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA 32410 

DMr llr. Billz 

I • in nceipt of your letter of June 13, 1991 whidl states that 
tbue ... .ay defficiencies in my awlicatioo for aDBlcinent to 
o.rtificatian No. w-s in Gulf Coonty. After reading your letter 
I • a Uttla CXlllfuMd • to the anawers but with the help of your 
Maiatma Clft .nme 26, 1991 feel the folladnq answers will surfioe. 

1) No cqri• of Notice aent to deleted area because there are no 
~in that area. I sent copies to current custaners 
w u. 8KYiDg in the aa:Bi uaas. 

2) ... .y8t:.l ia basically in place. '!be lines to nuch of the 
puprty ia in place. There should be little or no ltDI'le}' 

..S hal the utility for this expansioo as what lines are 
not al.,..sy in place 8hould be taken care of by the tap fees 
or t:M ildviclal dlrvel.q)er. 

3) Sc.a of the paroebt are ocnsiatant with the Gulf County 
~---he plan and 801118 are not. '1be cnes that are 
not c:xm.t atmt have atlwtpd their plans at the Gulf County 
CaurtbauM to allow these property amers the right to 
dnelcpe their prql&rty outside the regular boundries of 
the Ql1f Cculty Colpreahenaive Plan and still be legal. 

4) See Att:ached • A • 

5) '1'be l8p I 88nt you is all I have. Parlter and Costin, the 
original dlwelqlers of part of this property have never 
CJi~ IE the plans for the 7 Sea Shore Townhcusea. '!hey 
aiJipq CIDIJil8Cted illigally q> to the other man and later 
paumd CXftCI:8te over the pipes and now it is inpossible 
to tall ...ctly wham the pipes are Wllesa you bust the 
cu.crete \4)• the other pipes to the other 9 units oo the 
water bnB yet to be run. 1'hia would be a cost to the 
utility md 8hou1d be l.eaa than $5,000.00. The acreage 
will be plamed and piped by the-developer and donated to 
the utility at a later date. 



,.,• ,. .· 
Page 2 

6) til.- the extendad air aethod of effluent di.spoeal to process 
the nw -•18· We do not \88 spray irrigation. We use 
perculatian ponds. 

7) 'Die tzeatamt plant is pemitted for 70,000 galloos per day with 
the llbillty to size lpMrds to 160,000 per day (See Attached "B"). 
'!'be U,.. going to the lift station are 4" and will have a total 
of 31 tamhouMa, 4 apart:aalta, al'¥1 1 a:maerci.al cust:aners on this 
1iDe to the lift statim at b.li·ld out. CUrrent flows at the 
t:aat:.nt plant are nomally 15,000 gallons per day the majority 
of the year. 

8) s.. AttMMd ·C" 

9) ~ t:bKw will rot be my IIBjor capital mcpenditure with the 
--.pticn of j-..t a cxq»le to three hundJ:ed feet of pipe to be 
l.ayed, them llhould be vecy mini.mal iDpact. to the utility. 
'lbia .aney for this pipe should CUDB fran tap fees or fran 
tM clnalaper. 

10) Ocllbi.nat:ial, ~al, CXIIIII8rCial tourist, resident single 
f..Uy boul• 1 md tamhouMa; 

11) Little ex no iJipact u this propcaal is a very small part of 
ew total :niWI'lUB8 or the total ayst.em; 

12) See Attadwd •D" 

13) See Attadw' ~· 

14) 'lbua am no acti.Ye oomect.i.a1.s within the territory to be 
c:lal.et.d. 

15) '1't. m ran for tbe pvipOMd deleticm of territory is because 
it .,.. ~t8d by the owner of the beacb property, Gulf 
Aim Hr--:.wners' AaiiOCiation. 

16) I nally dcn't thirit it liattera tn this case sinoe this area 
will ....... be develcped. 

17) '!!lam ant no c:u.t::alarB ·or potential cust:aners here except 
the Gulf Aire llcalac:wners Aaaociation and they are the cmea 
~t.inrJ for the area to be deleted. 

I bcpe t:hia --..era all your questions sufficiently. If there 
ia a preble~~ pl...e let • knew by teleplone and I will oorrect as 
8QQI'l - pcuible. 

Very truly yours, 

~<0~ 
Ike Duren, President 
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APPLICATIOII FOR AKBRDKEKT OP CERTIFICATB 
POit8VAIIT '1'0 8BCTIOII 317.045, FLORIDA 8TATUTU ~ 

(BXTBII8IOR OR DBLBTION) 

Tot Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 

· ~llahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

·. 

.,-- T" . • - ~ 

tbe undersigned hereby aakes applicati on for amendi.ent':bf 
wa~~Certificate No. N/ A andfor Sewer Certificate No~~-~~-­
to ltfd) or tdeletel territory located in ~~G~u~i~f--~--_.~·~~~· 
~y, Florida, and subaits the following inforaation 

1 

ADLIC'" IJ1!91MHIQM · ·~ 

A) !'he full na .. (as it appears on the 
address and telephone number of t he 

Mei ' GA Beach. Florida 32410 
City state Zip Code 

P o Box 1333 2 
Melling address if different from 

The na.e, address and telephone number of the 
to contact concerning this application: 

Ike Dnrep pree Gulf Ai rp 

atreet actdr-• 

• ~11ico Beach. Flor i da 
C ty state 

32410 
Zip Code 

PIC/WAS I (Rev. 2/91) 

\ 
I 



·~ II 

B) 

- P• 

C) 

UID IOJt IIUICI 

Exhibit AA - If the applicant ia 
extension of territory, a sta~eaent reaara.~ 
for service in the proposed terri , 
anticipated developaent in the proposed 
and identifying any other utilities within a~J~a11.e 
radius which could potentially provide~ such 
the area. _,. 

. !~ . • < 

in 

Exhibit AA - If the appl i cant is request!M a . 
deletion of territory, a atatemept specityi~'~e 
raaaona for the proposed deletion, d .. onatti~APW that 
it ia in the public interest and explaining the effect 
of the proposed deletion on the ability of anY 
cuato .. r, or potential customer, to receive water 
and/or wastewater service, including alternatlve 
.aurce(s) of service. ~ \~1'.· 

Exhibit cc - A statement that the provi~lon of 
service will be consistent with the water .and t' 
wastewater sections of the local comprehen.ive plan, 
•• approved by the Department of co .. unity Affaira, 
or, it not, a atatement demonstrating why grantin9 the 
.a .. nd .. nt would be in the public interest • 

.... Ill IJITR llllOitKATIOJI 

A) DID 

(1) Exhibit - A state~ent describing the 
capacity of the existing linea, the capaOity of 
the exiating treatment f"acilities, .arid 1 , ...,,deaiqn 
capacity of the proposed extension. · ~ ~- -

, I' 

(2) Exhibit - The numbers and datea ot any 
· construction or operating per.its issued~ the 
Deparblent of Environllent al Requlation-.,tor the \ 
syat .. proposed to be expanded. . .~ , .' . • 

• . f, 

(3) IXbibit - A descr i ption of the types of 
cuat011er. anticipated to be served by thif£~·,~ • 
extension, i.e., single family homes, '•oblle · 
ha.aa, duplexes, golf course, clubhouse, , 
co.aercial, etc. 

(4) If the utility is requesting a deletion of 
territory, provide the number of current active 
connections within the territory to be deleted • . 

2 
... 



(5) Exhibit - Evidence that the u 
the land where the utility treataent 
that will aerve the proposed terri 
will be located. If the utility doe' "':~ll~l~e 
land, a copy of the aqreement, auch ai; 
leaae, which provides for t he lonq term 
uae of the land. 

, } 1 , 'I •. 

(1) 

(3) 

(I) 

(5) 

It 
Exhibit - A atatement deacribin9 the 
capacity of the exiatinq linea, the capacity. of 

axiatin; treataent and diapoaal facilitlaa, · 
duiCJD capacity of the propoa~ edMnaion. 

~~&.,&~ ~---- - ~ nuabera and of 
conatruction or operating perai 
Departaent of Envirormental bll'llL&t:J.Oft 
ayatea propoaed to be expanded~ 

Exhibit - If the utility ia 
build a new vaatevater treatment 
an exiating plant to aerve the pr~opc)at~ tllft~ 
provide a written deacription 
.. tbod(a) of effluent disposal. 

If (3) above doea not 'include effluent~di~~l~PY. 
-ana of apray irriqation, provide aa pa~~- that 
exhibit, a atateaent· that describe• vi~ .ot· 
particularity the reasons f or not using apray 
irrigation. : · ' 

Exhibit - A deacription of the t~~Of 
cuatoaers anticipated to be served by the Y 
extension, i.e., aingle fami ly homes, aobile~ · 
bo .. a, duplexea, golf course, clubhouae, 
coaaercial, etc. 

(6) If the utility is requesting a deletion of 
territory, provide the number of current aotiva 
connection• within the territory to be del•ted. 

(7) Exhibit - Evidence that the utility ovna 
the land where the utility treatment facilities 
that will aerve the proposed territory are, or 
will be located. If the u~ility do•• not-own tho 
land, a copy of the agreement, such as a 99-year 
leaae, which provides for the long term continuous 
uae of the land. 

3 

\ 

.. 



lJIIIIIQJ:Nc MD 'f'ICJQIJ:C.U, IHIQBHATI Olf 

Exhibit - A atateaent as to the applicant•• 
technical and financial ability to render reasoril&1y 
sufficient, adequate and efficient service. 

• ' I 
8) Exhibit - A detailed statement regarding the 

propo•ect -thod ot financing the construction, and the 
projected iapact on the utility• s capital structure'. 

Pr~ct-willdbet~unded. fromtSC£Vice~fe~~~~lit~~S-lm2'~nt·~r~c~ 
-~ PrOV • fte nUJU)er o ~ •• a mo ... t. ... ----rtt ----£.-.. _.. __ ...., w -

~ • establishing or amending the applicant's rates and 
.:t u cbar1)es. ~ 

,.., y 

(' ~ ,.. 
•1!:. ( Exhibit - A atateaent regarding the proj, 

i~ct ot the extension on the utility's 'aonthli 
and •ervice availability charges. '•' ~ · · 
1•pact expected 

.o;l,)l,l.~"··d·~ 

!II'J:IQIJ DIICBIP%101 AID MAPS 

'R'DP'J DIICIIftJOI 

Exhibit 88 - An accurate description of 
territory proposed to be added or deleted. It the 
water and wastewater terr~tory is different, provide 
separate descriptions. - · ~ "'· 

=ijiM~U~s~e:;it!h~e~Su~r~v~e~y~o~f~Pu~b~· l~i~c~L~a~n~d~s~a~e~t~h~~:i~ B. ~~~~~~1t~ ~ f " 
unds description, a . 'l•o 

the aubdivision or project name. The descript~~:L~ 
should~ refer to land grants or plat booka, ' 'DIR aay 
uae 9eo9raphic boundaries (i.e., road right-ot~Ys, 
railroads, rivera, creeks, etc .). The object ia 1to 
aake the description as brief, ~ut as accura 
po.sible • ... ,,., ... 

• 
Exhibit - One copy ot an official 
aa ... aaent aap or other aap showing township; 
and section with a acale such as 1••200 1 or 1••Rnn 
along with the proposed territory to be added o~·; 
deleted plotted thereon by use of metes and boUnd• or 
quarter sections, and with a defined reterenoa point 
ot bec)inninq. It the water· and wastewater territory 
is different, provide separate maps. 

4 



- .. 

. 
of sufficient scale and detail to enable 
vith a description of the territory proposed .. CO'I'~llllll•~· 
aerved. Provide separate aaps for the water· . ...... tlla~."?: 
wastewater ayst .... 

IQriQI or &c:rQN, .VILIQJIOI 

Exhibit c - An affidavit that the notice ftr~~~7 · 
actual application vas given in accordance 
Section 367.045(l)(a), Florida St atutes, 
25-30.030, Florida Adainiatrative cdaa, by . 
aail or personal delivery to the governing 
county in vbich the systea is located, the go¥etlaD!r .. 
body of any .Unicipality within a four (4) aile 
of the territory to be added or deleted, any va'mM~ 
vastavatar utility within a four (4) aile radi,_ 
the territory to be added or deleted, reqional· ~ 
planning agency, the Public Counsel and the ~lie_ .. 
Service Coaaission. A Copy of the Notice and a~ 11•t 
of the entities noticed shall accompany tha ·atf~~iti 
THIS IIAY BE A LAl'E-FILED EXUIBIT. ' ' ""'IJ.r:.. 

Exhibit - An affidavit that the notice of. • 
actual application was qiven in accordance vith .Rula 
25-30.030, Florida Adainistrative Code, by regula~ 
aai~ or personal delivery to each customer of the 
systaa to be added or deleted. A copy of the notice 
shall accoapany the affidavit. THIS KAY BE A LATE­
rn.m EXHIBIT. 

Exhibit - I-ediately upo.-, compl•t.iun- vf • 
publication, an affidavit that the Notice of . 
Application was published once each week for three (3) 
consecutive weeks in a newspaper of general ' .. 
circulation in the territory proposed to be ad~ed~ or 
delated in accordance with Rule 25-30.030, ·Plor1di 
Adainistrativa Code. A copy of the proof of , . · ~# ') 
publication shall acco•pany the affidavit. · 18X8\it~ 
II A LUI-PILIP IXHIBIT. • 1 ~ ' ·(;; 

"'·· -..... " .• ,• •. !i ~ ~ • • 
• ll!t ~ : •• 

ULIII Ill ... I ,r:, • 
• 

Indicate the filing faa enclosed with the application: 
$150.00 (one fea .for vatar 

and one for wastewater) 

1Qta1 Pursuant to Rule 25-30.020, Florida 
Adainistrativa Coda, the amount of the filing f~~' is 
dateninad by the capacity of the systea to be ) , 
added/delated. To deteraine the fee, equate the ·: . 
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~: Pursuant to Rule 25-30. 020, Florida", 
Adainiatrative Code, the amount of the fil 
deterained by the capacity of the ayst~ . 
added/deleted. To deteraine t he fee, ·~~~·~· 
d••ivn capacity or the ayat•• And/or plant 
added/deleted to persons. one equivalent 
connection equates to 3. 5 persons. one .nw~~ 
gallona per day, per person (100 qpd/p) ia 
desivn criteria in representing water ·~··~~~~ 
per person andtor representing wastewater f 
per person. If the design capacity of the •vl•-r.•• 
plant to be added/deleted is known in gallons .., ____ _ 
divide this fiqure by 100 to f ind the number 
persona that can be served. 

1) 1 to 999 persons 
2) 1,000 to 4,999 persona 
3) 5,000 to 9,999 persons 
4) 10,000 or aore persons 

$ 150.00 
$ 900.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$ 2,250.00 

ftM Dll DIIU MD NQIUNe IIIQBTI 

·-· A) Exhibit DD - An affidavit that 
tariffs and annual reporta · on fi le 
Co-iss ion. 

Exhibi~ - The original and two ~~·~···~l~~·~·P~ 
revisions to the utility'a 'tariff(s) to 
the proposed change to the cert ificated P•1~P, 
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,. 
Gulf A1re properties. Inc. (applicant) "'Bo 

1 , 80lunly .wear or affira that the f acts stated in tbe.: 
~ forec,oift9 application and all exhibits attached theieto 

~ are true and correct and that said stateaents of faCt 
constitute a coaplete statement of the matter to vhiab it 
relates. ' 

4Q.-/ 
(Applicant) 

BY: Tk c Duren. President 

Name and Title* 

before ae 

-7-
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. .. .. 
• Gulf Aire Waste \Yater Treatmen Plant 

P. 0. Box 13424 
MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA 32410 

EXIBIT •CC" 

Inc., tin~) ~ • Gla1f Aba ._. 1natment PlAnt, bu an ~tion 
' . .. 

pla *icb is cansistwlt with the water lid .. a-tiE ~ 

la:a1 <U4>.tehenaive plan, as awrowd by the Deparbatt of a.-• 
Affain. 0 

at.c:ribed and awom to ne this Jrd Day of May, 1991. 

'13~&~.~ h1 aA::i;,y.'jzod.J 
Notary Ptbl' ' 

~~~ 
..,,'-\~~ 



.. 
Gulf Aire Waste Water Treatment Plant 

P. 0 . Box I 3424 
MEXICO BEACH, FlORIDA 3241 0 

EXIBIT "00" 

- · ----~ 

. 
'1'bi8 ia to sene as an affidavit that the cx:rrpany, Gulf Aire Pxopex.t;f:es, 

Inc. Doing BuBiness as Q.Uf Aire Waste Water Treatment Plant, hu. tariffs 

' ad .mual tepatts m file with the Public Service caunissioo, looated 

at 101 East Gaines St.J:eet, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850. 

Ike Duren, President 

~ and eworn to before me this 3rd Day of May, 1991 • 

• 

• 
... 


